

Julianne Adams Birt, MD Honored by New Birth Missionary Baptist Church for Community and Medical Contributions

ATLANTA, GEORGIA, UNITED STATES, October 5, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ --Julianne Adams Birt, MD, an esteemed member of the Atlanta community and a respected figure in the field of medicine, was recognized and celebrated on Thursday, September 28, 2023, alongside Nina Brown, Jasmine Crowe-Houston, and Pinky Coles-Hayes during New Birth Missionary Baptist Church's Reinvigorate Women's Weekend. The event took place at the prestigious Four Seasons Hotel in Atlanta, Georgia.

Dr. Birt, a trailblazer in both the medical and local communities, was honored for her unwavering dedication to making a positive impact on the lives of others. As a sign language



interpreter for New Birth Missionary Baptist Church's Sunday Services, she has played a crucial role in ensuring accessibility and inclusivity within the congregation.

Dr. Birt is the founder of Radiant Women's Health, a medical practice dedicated to providing comprehensive and compassionate healthcare to women. Her commitment to improving the well-being of women in Atlanta and beyond has earned her a place of distinction within the medical field.

The Reinvigorate Women's Weekend, organized by the Women's Ministry at New Birth Missionary Baptist Church, aims to recognize, and celebrate women who have demonstrated outstanding leadership, dedication, and a commitment to making a positive impact on their communities.

During the ceremony at the Four Seasons Hotel, Dr. Birt was commended for her exceptional contributions to both the church and the medical field. Her tireless efforts to ensure access to

٢٢

I am deeply honored to receive this acknowledgment from New Birth Missionary Baptist Church." quality healthcare for women, as well as her role in bridging communication gaps through sign language interpretation, have made her a beloved and admired member of the congregation.

Accepting the recognition, Dr. Birt stated, "I am deeply honored to receive this acknowledgment from New Birth Missionary Baptist Church. My work in healthcare is driven by a desire to empower and uplift others. I am humbled to

be a part of such a supportive and loving community."

Julianne Birt

As the event concluded, Dr. Birt's legacy of service and her dedication to the betterment of the community continued to inspire those in attendance. Her work serves as a testament to the power of individuals to create positive change and foster inclusivity.

Additionally, on Saturday, September 30, at New Birth Missionary Baptist Church, Dr. Birt shared her expertise on women's health as a distinguished panelist. She engaged in an enlightening discussion alongside Dr. Kari Turner, addressing critical topics such as fibroids, fertility, and female sexual health. Dr. Birt's insights and passion for women's well-being were evident as she imparted valuable knowledge to empower and educate the audience. The Women's Health Panel provided a platform for attendees to gain a deeper understanding of these essential health issues, fostering awareness and encouraging open conversations to promote overall wellness in the community. Dr. Birt's participation underscored her commitment to improving women's health and her dedication to making a positive impact in the lives of those she serves.

For more information about Dr. Birt please contact info@fullcircleconsultinggroup.net.

Angela McCoy Full Circle Consulting Group, LLC. +1 8188364814 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/659952410

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.